MB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) 10222439 10222439 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached orginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1 Andrew D. Voyatzakis George Athanasiadis 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ID No 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: 1 B Assignment Internal Address: 1 Esquire Road Other City: N. 3 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ID No Assignment Internal Address: 1 Esquire Road 1 1 Other City: N. 3 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ID No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8. Patent No.(s) 09/06/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes ID No No Additional numbers attached? Yes ID No Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/06/2002 1 09/06/2002 Additional numbers stached? Yes ID No	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	7-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Platets and Trademarks: Please record the attached orginal documents or copy thereot 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew D., Voyatzakis George Athanassiadis dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes E No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes E No 3. Nature of conveyance: D Assignment Other Op/06/2002 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes D No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes D No Additional name(s) (address)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Andrew D. Voyatzakis 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Correg Athanasiadis Name: <u>Someraot Industries, Inc.</u> additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: MEP 1602 Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: N. Billerice State: MA Zip: 01862 Additional name(s) of parter number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: No A Patient Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/06/2002 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) 09/06/2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes I No Aname: Street Address: SOME: 40491 Internal Address: SOME: 40491 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40 Internal Address: SOME: 40491 P.O. Box 6926 Matteria City: Boaton State: Marcia Additional name(s) Authorized to be charged it deposit account <t< td=""><td></td><td></td></t<>		
Andrew D. Voyatzakis George Athanasiadis ddlional name(s) of conveyance: Matter of conveyance: Mare: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Other City: N. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Internal Address: Street Address: Martin P.O., Box (e926) City: Boatoon Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true corpon Signing Boatom Steven X. Martin Name of Person Signing	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
George Athanasiadis Internal Address: additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No B. Nature of conveyance: MRD 14 0 2 B. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: MRP<1602		Name: <u>Somerset Industries, Inc.</u>
dditional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yas No a. Nature of conveyance: MARGER a. Assignment Merger b. Security Agreement Change of Name c. Other	George Athanasiadis	Internal Address:
Asture of conveyance: MRX 1/02 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	mph	
Street Address: 1 Esquire Road Other Other Other City: N. Billerica_State: MA_ZIP: Other Other City: N. Billerica_State: MA_ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/06/2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/06/2002 Internal Address: SOMEIA0491 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: SOMEIA0491 Feedoad P.O. Box 6926 City: Beston City: Boston State: MA_zip: P.O. Box 6926 Othor USE THIS SPACE Other City: Boston State: MA_zip: Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Op/06/2002 Steven K. Martin Op/06/2002 Op/06/2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Op/06/2002	_	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: N. Billerica State: MA Zip: 01862 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) I 0236630 Additional numbers attached? Yes No A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven K. Martin Internal Address: SomEI40491 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: Street Address: Morse, Altman & Martin P.O. Box 6926 City: City: City: Boston State: Mate or original document. Street Address: Martin P.O. Box 6926 City: Boston State: Mate original document. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven K. Martin Name of Person Signing	🛂 Assignment 🚽 Merger	Street Address, 1 Esquire Road
City: N. Billerica_State: MAZip:_01862 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven K. Martin Internal Address: SOMEI40491 P.O. Box 6926 City: Boston State: MAZip:_02102 City: Boston State: MAZip:_02102 Do Not Use THIS SPACE O Not Of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven X. Martin Name of Person Signing	📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of Name	Sileer Audress
City: N. Billerica_State: MAZip:_01862 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven K. Martin Internal Address: SOMEI40491 P.O. Box 6926 City: Boston State: MAZip:_02102 City: Boston State: MAZip:_02102 Do Not Use THIS SPACE O Not Of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven X. Martin Name of Person Signing	Other	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/06/2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Steven K. Martin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City N Billerica Chata MA 7. 01962
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) IO236630 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven K. Martin Internal Address: SOMEI40491 Internal Address: SOMEI40491 P.O. Box 6926 IO2102 City: Boston Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Attach duplicate copy of the original document. Signature Steven K. Martin Og/06/2002 Date Do NOT USE THIS SPACE		City. <u>N. Billerica</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>01862</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Internal Address: Some and address: Some and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Steven K. Martin P.O. Box 6926 City: Boston Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven K. Martin ON NOT USE THIS SPACE		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🗳 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) IO236630 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven K. Martin Internal Address:SOMEI40491 Internal Address:SOMEI40491 P.O. Box 6926 City:BostonMAZip:02102 City:BostonMAZip:02102 City:BostonMAZip:02102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Idex 36630 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Steven K. Martin Name: Steven K. Martin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	10236630	
concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address:SOMEI40491		ttached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No
Internal Address: SOMEI40491 Internal Address: SOMEI40491 Internal Address: Someial account Street Address: Morse, Altman & Martin P.O. Box 6926 13-4630 City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02102 Write 000000000000000000000000000000000000	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Morse, Altman & Martin P.O. Box 6926 I3-4630 City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Device 0000006 134630 10236630 Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Authorized to be charged to deposit account 09/06/2002 Statement and signature. Steven K. Martin Steven K. Martin Og/06/2002 Name of Person Signing Signature	Name:_Steven K. Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Morse, Altman & Martin P.O. Box 6926 13-4630 City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Berner DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. 09/06/2002 Steven K. Martin 09/06/2002 Name of Person Signing Signature	Internal Address: SOMEI40491	🖵 Enclosed
Street Address: Morse, Altman & Martin P.O. Box 6926 13-4630 City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02102 ORTINE 0000036 134630 10236630 ONOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OPTIME 0000036 134630 10236630 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE OS Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 09/06/2002 Steven K. Martin O9/06/2002 Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 6926 13-4630 City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02102 OPYRE 000000\$ 134630 10236630 Intervention (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Deprese 000000\$ 134630 10236630 Intervention (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OPYRE 000000\$ 134630 10236630 Intervention (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ON NOT USE THIS SPACE Intervention (Attach duplicate copy of the original document) Intervention (Attach duplicate copy of the original document) Steven K. Martin O9/06/2002 Intervention (Attach duplicate copy of the original document) Name of Person Signing Signature O9/06/2002		8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 6926 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02102 OBYRME 0000000K 134630 10236630 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OBYRME 0000000K 134630 10236630 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Ob Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 09/06/2002 Steven K. Martin 09/06/2002 Date	Street Address: Morse, Altman & Martin	
City:	P.O. Box 6926	
OPENAL OCCORDING 134630 10236630 10.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 20.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 20. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. OP/06/2002 Steven K. Martin OP/06/2002 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: Boston State: MA Zin: 02102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
We child D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven K. Martin Name of Person Signing Signature Date	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	49: 99 (3)	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Steven K. Martin 09/06/2002 Name of Person Signing Signature	9. Statement and signature.	
Steven K. Martin 09/06/2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		information is true and correct and any attached copy $\sum_{n=1}^{\infty} A_n \left(\sum_{n=1}^{\infty} A_n \right)$
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		09/06/2002
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	beeven R. Hartin	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 013284 FRAME: 0686

JOINT ASSIGNMENT OF NEW APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT

Attomey Docket: SOME140491

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the accept of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned. Andrew D. Voyatzakis of P.O. Bex 596, Carlisle, Massachusetts 01741, and George Athanasiadis of 18 Sanderson Road, I exington, Massachusetts 02420;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sometset Industries, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at ? Esquire Road, North Billerica, Massachusette, 0)852, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, bile and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled DOUGH PRESS and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Leners Patens which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to it but at the expense of said Assignme, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal reissue, and all other patent applications on any and ill said improvements, execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the nistory the coft and generally do everything possible which said Assigner, its successors, assigns, and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements. in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that 10 assignment grant, mortgage, icense or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been marte to others by the undersigned and that fu'l right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the

Date <u>7-6-2</u>	Apar Mapatriale
Date: 9/6/02	Andrew D. Voyarzakis George Athanasiadis
State of Mussachusens 38 County of Middlesex 38	volutių μ.π. – Monansassacoas – γ

Before me personally appeared Andrew D. Voyatzakis, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that heishe executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set

Date _____

Notary

My Commission expires:

State of Massachusetts) < **c** County of Middlesex

Before me personally appeared George Athanasiadis, to me known to be the person is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Date

an a special community of a constraint of the system of the State grant of Alberta State and the second system of the second system Notary

My Commission expires

PATENT REEL: 013284 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 09/06/2002